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News consumption by types of media remained
at the same level as last year for all media except
TV, which continued to decrease.

The main trend, as in recent years, continues to
be getting news from social networks via
smartphone.
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Monthly use of media in 2015-2023 to get news
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Questions:
What media have you used in the past 30 days to get news?

Base:

Total sample, 2015-2021 N~1,600/wave
2022 N~1,450
2023 N=1534
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https://internews.in.ua/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/USAID-Internews-Media-Survey-2023-EN.pdf
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In 2023, Telegram remains the main social network for communication and news consumption and shows considerable growth in both categories.
Facebook is just the opposite - going down in terms of audience coverage and news consumption. Viber shows increased audience coverage, but news
consumption statistics remains unchanged. TikTok has increased consumption both in terms of communication and news.

Use of social networks for communication,
2022-2023
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Social networks preferred for getting news,
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Questions:
What social media do you use for communication at least once a month?
What social media do you prefer for getting news?

Base:
Internet users, 2022 N=1,319, 2023 N=1,435
Consumers of news from social media, 2022 N=1,079, 2023 N=1163

x % - significantly more/ less at 95% as
compared to the previous wave 26
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o Telegram

Indicate up to three national Telegram channels which you

most often use to read/watch the news?

(among consumer of news from sociol networks who prefer Telegram)?

4T7%

Consumers of news on
social networks who

o Facebook

Indicate up to three national Facebook pages which

you most often use to read/watch the news?
{omong consumer of news from sockal networks who prefer Facebook)
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Consumers of news on
social networks who

2022 2023 prefer 2022 203 prefer
Trukha Ukrayina 1% 15% g TSN 10% 9% Faank
Ukrayina Online 49 7% Ukrayinska Pravda 4% 4%
Lachen pyshe &g 7% Suspilne Novyny 29 3%
TSN news 7% 6% Nowvyny Ukrayina 29 2%
Ukraine NOW 7% 5% Ukrayina 24/7 - 2%
Novyny Ukrayina 4% 24th channel 3% 2%
Suspilne Novyny 4% 4% STB 1% 2%
Realnyi Kyiv 3% 4% ICTV channel 3% | 2%
Insider UA 2% 4%
Realna Viyna | Ukraine 2% 3%
Ukrayina 24/7 4% 3%
Nikolayevskyi Vaniok 3%
2022 N=506, 2023 N=548 2022 N=198,2023 N=131
Base:

Question:

Name up to three national Telegram pages/channels where you read/watch news most often?
(similar question for Facebook/You Tube/Viber)

Consumers of national news channels in social media,who 28

prefer the respective media for getting news



News and media

Tpyxa % YkpaiHa Hukonaesckuit BaHek YkpaunHa Ceryac: HOBOCTM, BOWMHA, POCCUA
TPUXA
25943755 2 353 617 subscribers 1 590 566 subscribers
PeanbHa BiltHa | YkpaiHa | HoBuHuM PeanbHuii Kuis | YkpauHa Bcesugauwee OKO ua | HosuHm i MoniTuka
p g KuiB
v r PEANLHUA
11753545 1 172 822 subscribers
TenerpamHa cnyx6a HOBUH - YKpaiHa Aytcangep UA YKpaiHcbkuin Tenerpam ua
AT UA
1052 296 s 977 399 s 956 294 subsc
Top News | (BiitHa, YkpaiHa, HoBuHuM) HOBWHA ua YkpaiHa TCH HoBuhu / TCH.ua
TOP NEWS
ers 902 939 subscribers 890 029 sut
HoBuHu YKpaiHa uA KapTa nosiTpsiHux TPMBOI UA YkpaiHa 4 HoBuHu 4 BiliHa

883 169 s

- 838 797 su



https://uk.tgstat.com/en/news
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Boxe, ake KoHYyeHe!

607 670 subscribers

Bpo ckuHyB MeM

221 447 subscribers

lNycak MalatyH | Mymop

135 590 subscribers

MYMOP UA: apTu Ta npukonu

118 210 subscribers

CeuHoNcapHAa 18+

74 357 subscribers

AN

\ 1/

Humor and entertainment

@ Telegram mon

Opecckuii ABOPUK

+ Mepwa npusaTHa MEMapHA

148 134 subscriber

LOYPKA

LLIEKABULIA

85 510 subscribers

NICE

70 156 subscribers

Bupeo [on6aéba

234 087 subscribers

Tuxo wa, Opecca

139 916 subscribers
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Smak

82 475 subscribers
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! Koxrpec nporonocysas 3a gonomory Ykpaini

YKpalHCcbKuii nakeT nepebaqac Npu3HaYeHHn
opieHToBHO $61 MNpg acurHysaHb Ansa YKpaiu,
COHO3HUKIB Ta NONOBHEHHA apCeHanis aMepUKaHCLKOI
apMil, @ TaKoX HaaaHHA YKpaiHi AanexobiiHux paker
ATACMS.

@privatnamemarnya

t.me/privatnamemarnya/7-

=y

t.me/privatnamemarnya

@" + Meplua NpuBaTHa MeMapHs -4

y o [aitpxect 3a 20 kBiTHA — 786-1it gexb
| nosHOMacwWTabHoro sToprieHHn Poci

| m @ ! Koxrpec nporonocysas 3a gonomory Ykpaiti.
YKpalHCbKui Naker nepesbadac NPusHaYeHHs
opieHToBHO $61 MNpA acurHyBaHb Ana YKpaiHu,
CON3HMKIB Ta NONOBHEHHA apCeHanis aMepUKaHCbKOI
apMil, a TaKoX HaflaHHA YkpaiHi fanexobifnHux pakeT
ATACMS.

W [ani — ronocysanksa 8 CeHarti Ta nignuc sig bangexa.
OuikyeMo B HaWBNKMXKYI AHI.

B BHoui yKpaiHCbKi 63NiN0THUKK BAYYMNK B
enekTponigcTaHuil y bpaxceky Ta Kanysi, Takox
Bigbysascs npunit 8 Cmonexcokui HM3.

- ﬁ 3enercokuit yeis y ilo piwexts PHBO wogo
06MeXEHHA poBOTH OHNANH-KA3UHO.

m Y BiHHMUbKi# 06NaCTi 483 YONOBIKK BOroHb NO

noniuencobkux. Big oTpuManmnx noparHeHs 3aruHys 20-

PI4HAK NONILENCBKUMN, HOr0 HaNapHUK NOpaHeHnn.

W Ocobu AMOBIPHUX HaNaRHWUKIB BCTAHOBNEHO, iX

PO3LWYKYIOTb.

B v @ Ihdopmayis npo npuHanexHicTs Nigosplosannx B

Hanagi Ha noniuencexkux Ha BinHnumki o 28 OMBp He

Bignosigae giincHocTi

W HanagHukamu BUABHUNKCS BINCbKOBOCNYXG0BUI OgHiel
:‘ i3 BiNCbKOBUX YacTuH CyxonyTHux BiicbK 36poinHux Cun
| Ykpainu.

o W Kaniran noniyii Maxcum LWapanascekuit, akui

) OTpMUMaB NOPaHEeHHA N4 4ac CTPUIAHUHK Ha BIHHMHHMHI,

nepebysae y bepliaacskii paiorHii nikapsi. Moro

TPaBMM HE3HAYHI, BOrHENansHUX NOpaHeHb HEMAE.

WV Y BiHHuubKin 06nacTi 3Hanwnm asTomMobinb, 3 AKoro

S BHOMI CTPINsANK No noniueincobkux. HanagHukIis Noxu Wo

He 3HamwnK.

F7

m Pocisiimn o6etpinanu Bosyarcek. [1Boe niogeit
3arvHynu, ABOE OTPUMAEnNK NOPaHeHHA.

m PycHin 8.
m Cnasa YKpaiHi.

t.me/privatnamemarnya/ /
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B Cvnbupu nonuuenckmin 3agyLumn
cBoero NiwboBHUKa-TpaHCreHaepa.

Llikasi HosuHM 3 Mopaopa npogosxyloTscalil

Momitinw, Ak yacTo Tam diryroTh rei Ta iHwi MeHwWwuHN? |
e 8ce y Hanbinblu CKPENHON CTPaHe Mipa)))

Ane no dakxry KpalHa-.’@)au‘

t.me/bozl 2konchene/15485




The student survey
2024

A study of media consumption among
students in Ukraine conducted in 2021
is being repeated. New questions
related to Russia's large-scale war
against Ukraine have been added.

The geography of the survey has also
been expanded, with students from
Kharkiv universities and Lviv and
Ternopil universities participating. Their
field of study is mainly related to media,
with specialities including Journalism,
Audiovisual Arts, and Sociology.

As of 20 April 2024, 119 respondents
had participated in the survey

CTyZeHTU Npo HaBYaHHSA, Kap'epy Ta
MeaiaBnoaobaHH4

Byab nacka, npuainite 6nn3bko 10 XBUAMH BALIOro Yacy aHOHIMHOMY
onuTyBaHHI. BoHO cnpaMoBaHO NepeayciM Ha NOKPaWEeHHA MOXINBOCTEN ANS
HaBYaHHA CTYAEHTIB cneyianbHOCTI «XKypHanicTuka», TOMy Balla gyMKa
BaXxnMBa Ana Hac.

OnuTyBaHHA NpoBoAUTL Kadeapa ynpasniHHA couianbHUMKU

KOMYHIiKaUiaMn XapKiBCbKOro HaUiOHalbHOr0 eKOHOMIYHOro yHiBepcuTteTy iM. C.
Ky3sHeuna. Pesynstati OyayTe NpeacTaBneHi B y3aralbHEHOMY BUrNAaai B
HaBYanbHUX Ta HAYKOBMUX MaTepianax. [103HakoMUTUCA 3 HUMU BM 3MOXETE Ha
CaWTi Ta y couianbHMX Mepexax Kadeapu:

kafusk2.hneu.edu.ua

fb.com/mediaprad

instagram.com/reklamakhneu/

[saKyemo 3a Bawi yac i ysary!



AKi MefiHi NpoayKTH BM NepeBaXkHO obupaeTe? 06epiTb He Ginblue TpboX, 6yAb Nacka

119 Bianosigen

NONITUYHI
aHaniTU4Hi
KpUMiHanbHi
po3BaxarsbHi
KYNbTYpHi
HayKOBO-NOMNyNsApHi
iICTOPUYHI
HaBYasbHi
MUCTELbKi
CMOPTUBHI
CnopTtuBHi

38 (31,9%)

27 (22,7%)
22 (18,5%)

29 (24,4%)
32 (26,9%)
43 (36,1%)
31 (26,1%)

1 (0,8%)
1(0,8%)

20 40 60

69 (58%)

80

80 (67,2%)



AKWUIA KOHTEHT BaM [103BOJISIE po3cnabuTnucb? MoykHa o6paTu Kinbka BapiaHTiB

119 BignoBigen

rYMOPUCTUYHUN
po3BaXkanbHUI
HayKOBUI
NPOCBITHULIbKUIA
iHdbopMauiHuiA
ApaMaTUyHUI
naKa4ymum
KoMeainHum
MY3UYHUM
HenTpanbHUM
JocnigHULBbKUM
irpoBuMm
peknamHum
[McuxonoriyHni

15 (12,6%)
22 (18,5%)

20 (16,8%)

16 (13,4%)

3 (2,5%)

13 (10,9%)
13 (10,9%)
19 (16%)
3 (2,5%)
1(0,8%)

0 20 40

81 (68,1%)
89 (74,8%)

61 (51,3%)
60 (50,4%)

80 100



Bu ntobute iHTepHET-MeMn?
119 BignoBigen

@ 1ax
@ Hi

@ Baxxo BignosicTu




[nsa Bac Memu — ue (06epiTb He 6inblue TpboX, 6yAb acka)

119 Bianosigen

CMIiLLUHI KapTUHKK
CMilLLHi Bigeo
[xepeno iHpopmadii 17 (14,3%)
Locb Hesposymine|—0 (0%)
LLIOCb HEBaXMBe, arne Kyme... 19 (16%)

OOVHULi KyNbTYPHOT iHOPM. .. 34 (28,6%)

MaHinynsaTUBHUIN KOHTEHT 5 (4,2%)
xXapTtu

ayaioBidyanbHUN KOHTEHT
ManbyTHe mucTeuTBa

3MinokK pearbHOCTI

Locb HebeaneyHe

Locb LinkoM 6eanevyHe
LoAEHHNI 060B’A3KOBUM KO...
npocTe Ta KymegHe MosiCHEH. ..
MeTOo[, BUCITOBUTU CBOI MIpKY...

10 (8,4%)
6 (5%)
19 (16%)
1(0,8%)

6 (5%)

7 (5,9%)

1(0,8%)
0 20 40

57 (47,9%)

55 (46,2%)

54 (45,4%)

60

73 (61,3%)

80



Yn € ona Bac MeMu ykepesioM HOBUH?

119 BignoBigen

@ uacto

@® pioko

@ Hikonu

@ veHe He UiKaBNATb HOBUHK




Bu yTouHo€Te iHDOpMaL,ito, IKY Ai3Hanucs 3 MeMiB?
119 Bianosigen

@ Tax
@ Hi

@ AKLWO MeHi LiKaBo, TO YTOUYHIOW




By pobuTte dhakTYeKUHr iHDopMaLil, AKY Ai3Hanucs 3 Memia?
119 Bianosigen

@ Tax
@ Hi

@ nig yac nepernagy MemiB HiKonu He
Tpannanocs iHpopMauii YM HOBUH, SiKi
notpebytoTb hakTYEKNHTY

@ IHxonu pobrito, sKLLO € noTpeba.

@ Hkonu



KOO MIpOO BU 3rofHi, Lo iHbopMaLis 3 iIHTepHEeT-MeMiB, SiKi BU NepernsgaeTte, BNMBae Ha Balle

CTaBJ/IEHHSA 10 OTOYYHYOro CBITYy?

119 BignoBigen

@ sronex

@ cxopiwe 3roaeH

@ 4acTKoBO 3rofleH, 4acTKOBO — Hi

@ cxopiwe He 3roaeH

@ He sroneH

@ Hdopmallis 3 iHTepHeT-MeMiB, AKi 5
nepernsgato, YacTiwe 3a Bce Bignosigae
MOEMY CTaBMEHHIO 4O OTOYYHYOro CBITY.



The last question

Finally, respondents are invited to
share their favourite internet meme.
This question is optional. To date, only
33 samples have been provided.
Among them are two memes about
evaders. It is notable that the majority
of respondents included their first and
last names in the names of the meme
files. The majority of samples were sent
by girls, but both of the memes about
evaders were sent by boys

imaflip.com

JOBHIL
ICTOPIIO?
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Thank you for your attention!



